Senior High Lakeside 2019 - “Burn for You” — June 23-29

“‘Don’t let anyone despise your youth, but set an example for the believers
in speech, in conduct, in love, in faith, and in purity.” (I Timothy 4:12)

Sunday

10:30

2-4 pm

5:00 pm

6:00 pm

7:00pm

7:30-9:30 PM
10:00 pm

10:30 pm
Monday — Friday

9:00 am
9:45-10:00
10:00-10:45
10:45-11:30
11:30-12:00
12:00-12:45
1:00-1:45
1:45-4:45
5:00-5:45
6:00-6:45
7:00-7:30
7:30-8:00
8:00-9:30
10:00

10:30

Saturday
10:30 am

Worship Service — South Auditorium
Registration — South Auditorium East Wing
Counselors/CIT meeting — Wesley Lodge
Chicken BBQ Dinner — Wesley Lawn
Kickoff — South Auditorium

Pool Party- Lakeside Pool

House Devotions

Quiet Time

Morning Watch (Mandatory for all Groups) — Gazebo

Missions Update — South Auditorium

Worship with Pastor Todd — South Auditorium

Morning Impact — South Auditorium

Discussion (With your youth group) — Locations TBD

A Lunch / B Interest groups — Wesley Lodge & Locations TBD

B Lunch / A Interest groups — Wesley Lodge & Locations TBD

Free Time / Sports Tournaments

A Dinner (Wesley) / B Active Interest groups — Wesley Lodge & Locations TBD
B Dinner (Wesley) / A Active Interest groups — Wesley Lodge & Locations TBD
Evening Impact — South Auditorium

Worship with the Worship Team — South Auditorium

Evening Program — South Auditorium

House Devotions

Quiet Time

Closing/Anointing 2019 high school graduates — Gazebo



Morning Watch:

M - Mendon

T - Scioto Ridge
W - Cridersville

H - Allen East TFC

F — New Knoxville

Missions Update (days are tentative)
M — Mission Possible

T — Ways to Help - Jacob

W - 30-Hour Famine

H — Mission Possible

F — Appalachia Service Project (ASP)

Evening Program:

M - 321 Improv
T — Night of Worship
W - Free Night

H - Auction/ Youth Ministry Outreach Showcase

F — Communion

Additional Important Information:
* For Camp Expectations, where to send and mail and more, go to
www.LakesideforYouth.com and click on FAQ at the top of the page
* This year, gate passes will be picked up at either the South or West gates by turning in
the voucher that you've received. Gate passes will be scanned each time the owner
enters or leaves Lakeside. See Nichole for your gate pass voucher.
* Auto passes are also required this year — see Nichole for your auto pass.




