# Senior High Lakeside 2019 - "Burn for You" - June 23-29

"Don't let anyone despise your youth, but set an example for the believers in speech, in conduct, in love, in faith, and in purity." (I Timothy 4:12)

## Sunday

10:30 Worship Service – South Audito	rium
--------------------------------------	------

2-4 pm Registration - South Auditorium East Wing

5:00 pm Counselors/CIT meeting – Wesley Lodge

Chicken BBQ Dinner - Wesley Lawn 6:00 pm

7:00pm Kickoff - South Auditorium

7:30-9:30 PM Pool Party- Lakeside Pool

10:00 pm **House Devotions** 

Quiet Time 10:30 pm

#### Monday – Friday

9:00 am	Morning Watch (Mandatory for all Groups) – Gazebo
9:45-10:00	Missions Update – South Auditorium
10:00-10:45	Worship with Pastor Todd – South Auditorium
10:45-11:30	Morning Impact – South Auditorium
11:30-12:00	Discussion (With your youth group) – Locations TBD
12:00-12:45	A Lunch / B Interest groups – Wesley Lodge & Locations TBD
1:00-1:45	B Lunch / A Interest groups – Wesley Lodge & Locations TBD
1:45-4:45	Free Time / Sports Tournaments
5:00-5:45	A Dinner (Wesley) / B Active Interest groups – Wesley Lodge & Locations TBD
6:00-6:45	<b>B</b> Dinner (Wesley) / <b>A</b> Active Interest groups – Wesley Lodge & Locations TBD
7:00-7:30	Evening Impact – South Auditorium
7:30-8:00	Worship with the Worship Team – South Auditorium
8:00-9:30	Evening Program – South Auditorium
10:00	House Devotions
10:30	Quiet Time

#### Saturday

10:30 am Closing/Anointing 2019 high school graduates – Gazebo

### **Morning Watch:**

- M Mendon
- T Scioto Ridge
- W Cridersville
- H Allen East TFC
- F New Knoxville

# **Missions Update (days are tentative)**

- M Mission Possible
- T Ways to Help Jacob
- W 30-Hour Famine
- **H** Mission Possible
- **F** Appalachia Service Project (ASP)

#### **Evening Program:**

- **M** 321 Improv
- T Night of Worship
- W Free Night
- H Auction/ Youth Ministry Outreach Showcase
- **F** Communion

# **Additional Important Information:**

- For Camp Expectations, where to send and mail and more, go to <u>www.LakesideforYouth.com</u> and click on FAQ at the top of the page
- This year, gate passes will be picked up at either the South or West gates by turning in the voucher that you've received. Gate passes will be scanned each time the owner enters or leaves Lakeside. See Nichole for your gate pass voucher.
- Auto passes are also required this year see Nichole for your auto pass.